Total for On-Balance Sheet Exposures 19,417,452   162,339   192,576

Off-Balance Sheet Exposures

OTC Derivatives 355,953   -   197,731

Off balance sheet exposures other than

   OTC derivatives or credit derivatives

3,432,360   36,168   90,983

Defaulted Exposures 6,180   -   2,259

Total for Off-Balance Sheet Exposures 3,794,493   36,168   290,973

Total On and Off-Balance Sheet Exposures 23,211,945   198,507   483,549

Note:

MDBs - Multilateral Development Banks

DFIs - Development Financial Institutions

PSEs - Public Sector Entities

OTC - Over the Counter

24

HSBC Amanah Malaysia Berhad

200801006421 (807705-X)

Risk Weighted Capital Adequacy Framework (Basel II) Pillar 3 Disclosures (Cont'd)

(f) Risk management (Cont'd)

3) Credit Risk (Cont'd)

iii) Counterparty Credit Risk

4) Rate of Return Risk

Sensitivity of projected Net Profit/Finance Income

Change in projected net finance income in next 12 months arising from a shift in profit rates of:

Basis point parallel shift in yield curves + 100 bps - 100 bps + 100 bps - 100 bps

MYR 6,038   (7,000)   (12,186)   8,640

USD 17,966   (17,947)   2,824   (2,466)

Others 7,074   (7,056)   236   (42)

31,078   (32,003)   (9,126)   6,132

Sensitivity of projected Economic value of equity

Change in projected economic value of equity arising from a shift in profit rates of :

Basis point parallel shift in yield curves + 200 bps - 200 bps + 200 bps - 200 bps

MYR (42,339)   50,566   (101,380)   114,487

USD (1,807)   2,671   (4,988)   2,450

Others 900   (416)   (1,404)   320

(43,246)   52,821   (107,772)   117,257

Sensitivity of reported reserves in 'other comprehensive income' to profit rate movements:

Basis point parallel shift in yield curves + 100bps - 100bps + 100bps - 100bps

MYR (12,959)   12,959   (29,565)   29,565

(12,959)   12,959   (29,565)   29,565

RM'000

In respect of counterparty credit risk exposures which arise from OTC derivative transactions, a credit

limit for counterparty credit risk (CCR) is assigned, monitored and reported in accordance with the Group

risk methodology. The credit limit established takes into account the mark to market and the future

potential exposure measured on the basis of 95 percentile potential worst case loss estimates for the

product involved. These methods of calculating credit exposures apply to all counterparties and

differences in credit quality are reflected in the size of the limits.

The policy for secured collateral on derivatives is guided by the Group’s Internal Best Practice Guidelines